and dose–response curves were constructed for the
determination of IC50 values. IC50 values were generated
from the results of four serial dilutions of test com-
pounds and are the mean of two different experiments.

6.2.2. Determination of TNFa-induced NF-jB activity in
293 cells. Two hundred and ninety-three cells stably
transfected with NF-jB-luciferase plasmid (Panomics,
Fremont, CA) were treated with test compounds and
the determination of luciferase activity was performed
as described previously.32 In brief, transfected cells were
incubated for 24 h in 96-well plates.